

Present: N. Tamang, ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata.

C.R 112 OF 2014

CIS 305 OF 2014

Order No-72 Dated 19.07.2024

Today is fixed for charge.

Complainant is present by hazira.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition and prays for time for his illness.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person filed a medical paper.

Hd., considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.09.2024 for charge.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.