

*C.R 112 OF 2014
CIS 305 OF 2014
Order No-74 Dated 22.10.2024*

Today is fixed for charge.

Complainant is present.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground of his illness.

Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.

Hd., considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 17.12.2024 for charge id WA.

Accused to remain present id WA.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

S/D N. Tamang

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.