

CR 112 OF 2014
CIS 305 OF 2014

Order No-76 Dated 24.01.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence (After charge) of all 3 witnesses.

Complainant files Hazira

Sole accused person on C/B is represented u/s 317 CrPC.

A petition is also filed on behalf of the accused praying for time.

Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.

Prayer is allowed on payment of cost of Rs. 300/- to be paid to the complainant.

Fix 15 .02.2025 for Evidence (After charge) of all 3 witnesses and payment of cost.

Accused to remain present id WA shall be issued.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.